Submitted by: Assembly Chair Constant, Assembly

Vice-Chair Zaletel

Prepared by: Clare Ross, Legislative Services Office

For reading: February 27, 2024

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR No. 2024-xx

	LUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ESTABLISHING AND NG THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY'S 2024 PROGRESS REPORT AND LAN.
develope	AS, in 2019, the Anchorage Assembly adopted a strategic plan that d a cohesive vision and goals to address the challenges facing the lity of Anchorage; and
Anchoraç communi reducing	AS, by using the strategic plan to focus priorities and workload, the ge Assembly made great progress on important issues, including engaging in the efforts to address homelessness, prioritizing community safety and health barriers to doing business in the Municipality, and expanding cation methods and opportunities for the public to engage in Assembly; and,
	AS , in subsequent years, the Assembly has updated that strategic plan with reports and annual workplans; and,
and Janu	AS, over the course of two Rules Committee meetings in December 2023 uary 2024, Assembly Members developed the attached report of 2023 shments and a 2024 workplan with priorities and goals; and,
initiative; Alaska M	AS , the 2024 priorities outlined in the workplan are: the Housing Action recruitment and retention of the Municipal workforce; supporting the Port of odernization; promoting public health, safety and quality of life; and ensuring transparent municipal services, now, therefore,
ADOPTS	ESOLVED THAT THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ESTABLISHES AND THE ATTACHED ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY 2024 PROGRESS REPORT PRICE OF THE ARCHORAGE ASSEMBLY 2024 PRICE OF THE ARCHORAGE ASSEMBLY 2024 PRICE OF THE ARCHORAGE ASSEMBLY 2024 PRICE OF THE ARCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY 2024 PRICE OF THE ARCHORAGE ASSEMBLY
PASSED	AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this day of, 2024.
	<u>Chair</u>
ATTEST:	

Municipal Clerk

44